Prosthodontic Screwdriver





Prosthodontic Screwdriver

The cordless Prosthodontic Screwdriver has torque control, which enables precise tightening of retaining screws. This cordless screwdriver reduces the need for traditional mechanical rotary ratchet wrench systems.

Features Include:

- Torque control of 8-40 Ncm in 1 Ncm steps for precise tightening of retaining screws
- An automatic stop when the preset torque is reached
- Cordless operation with constant drive speed
- A small contra-angle head for better visibility of the treatment site
- A contra-angle that can be rotated 360°
- A clockwise and counter clockwise operation
- A sterilizable contra-angle

Prosthodontic Screwdriver IA-400 Consists Of:

- A handpiece drive IA-40H with keypad and rechargeable Li-Ion battery (not sterilizable)
- A contra-angle IA-80 with a hexagon chucking system
- A charging station with country specific cables available

Technical Data

Handpiece Drive IA-40H	Contra-Angle Handpiece IA-80
Rechargeable Battery Type: Li-Ion	80:1 with W&H Special Coupling
Battery Voltage: 3.7 V	Weight: 55 g/1.9 oz
Nominal Capacity: 680 mAh	Charging Station
Speed on the Instrument: 25 rpm	Supply Voltage: 100–240 V
Torque: 8–40 Ncm	Frequency: 50–60 Hz
Weight: 90 g/3.2 oz	Rated Current: 0.08–0.12 A
Charging Time: Approx. 100 min	Power: 5 W
Battery Capacity: Approx. 40 screws at medium torque	Weight: 345 g/12.2 oz

Distributor:





Global Headquarters 4555 Riverside Drive Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 Toll Free: 1-800-342-5454 Phone: +1-561-776-6700 Fax: +1-561-776-1272 www.biomet3i.com Dental Ibérica S.L. WTC Almeda Park, Ed. 4, Planta 2 C/Tirso de Molina, 40 08940, Cornellà de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain Phone: +34-93-470-55-00 Fax: +34-93-371-78-49 www.biomet3i.com Manufacturer: W&H Dentalwerk Bürmoos GmbH Ignaz-Glaser-Straße 53 5111 Bürmoos, Austria Phone: +43-6274-6236-0 Fax: +43-6274-6236-55 www.wh.com

Check Out The BIOMET **3***i* Online Store at www.shopbiomet3i.com (Available for Spain & US Customers Only)



BIOMET **3i** is a trademark of BIOMET **3i** LLC. W&H is a registered trademark of W&H Dentalwerk Bürmoos GmbH. ©2015 BIOMET **3i** LLC.



This material is intended for clinicians only and is NOT intended for patient distribution. This material is not to be redistributed, duplicated or disclosed without the express written consent of BIOMET **3***i*.